TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nidus Center for Scientific Enterprise		09/23/2010	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nidus Investment Partners L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Focus First, LP, its general partner, a limited partnership of Missouri, composed of Focus First, LLC, its general partner, a limited liability company of Missouri	
Street Address:	221 Bolivar Street	
City:	Jefferson City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567807	NIDUS
Registration Number:	2496699	
Registration Number:	2496700	NIDUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Himich/Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52804-93652

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Himich

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0469 1 ¢90 00 05€78

900192267

Signature:	/Matthew J. Himich/
Date:	05/19/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nidus_Trademark_Assignment1#page1.tif source=Nidus_Trademark_Assignment1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0470

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Agreement</u>") is effective as of this <u>23rd</u> day of September, 2010, (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Nidus Center for Scientific Enterprise, a Missouri nonprofit corporation, having its principal office at 1005 North Warson Road, Suite 201, Saint Louis, Missouri 63132 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Nidus Investment Partners, L.P., a Missouri limited partnership, having a registered office at 221 Bolivar Street, Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations set out in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all corresponding goodwill and any and all other rights and privileges provided under the laws of all relevant jurisdictions, including without limitation the laws of the United States, of the various states, and of foreign (i.e. non-US) jurisdictions with respect to the Trademarks, including the laws of unfair competition; and any and all rights in, to and under any and all licenses and other agreements and documents relating to any of the foregoing.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers and to otherwise take such action as is necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

ASSIGNOR. NIDUS CENTER FOR SCIENTIFIC ENTERPRISE	
By: <u>Vuctoria A Conzalez</u> Victoria A. Gonzalez President	
Date: 5.04 23, 2010	
ASSIGNEE: NIDUS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, L.P. By Focus First, LP, its General Partner By Focus First, LLC, its General Partner	
By: WW L. Name: Miat B HEN	
Title: Marying Partner	

ASSICMOD. MIDDIS CENTED FOR SCIENTIFIC ENTERDRISE

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Registration Number
NIDUS & DESIGN	United States	2567807
NIDUS DESIGN	United States	2496699
NIDUS	United States	2496700